E-FILED 2013 AUG 17 5:19 AM WOODBURY - CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR WOODBURY COUNTY

THE STATE OF IOWA,
CITY OF SIOUX CITY

)
)
Plaintiff,
vVSs. ; COMPLAINT & AFFIDAVIT
CLIBURN, STANLEY GENE )
Defendant. )
THE DEFENDANT IS ACCUSED OF THE CRIME OF OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND ,
a AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR , 1n violation of Section 321J.2(2) (B) of the
Iowa Criminal Code in that the Defendant on or about the 17th day of
August , 2013 at SIOUX CITY IA , 1n Woodbury County, did:

A SECOND OFFENSE OF OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE WHILE HAVING AN ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION OF.08 OR MORE
OR OTHER DRUG OR A COMBINATION OF SUCH SUBSTANCES OR ANY AMOUNT OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IS PRESENT IN THE PERSON, AS MEASURED IN THE PERSON'S
BLOOD OR URINE.

THEREFORE, complainant requests that said Defendant, subject to bail or
conditions of release where applicable, (1) be arrested or that other lawful
steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court; or (2) be detained, if
already in custody, pending further proceedings, and that said defendant
otherwise be dealt with according to law.

SCPD ERIC DAVIS

Complainant's Agency Complainant
AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned Complainant, being first duly sworn on oath, do hereby
depose and state I believe the above-named Defendant committed the above-named
public offense based on the following facts known by me or told to me by other
reliable persons:

ON 08/17/13 AT APPROX 0319 HOURS THE DEFT WAS DRIVING A CHEVY MONTE CARLO
MISSISSIPPI PLATE 4918 EAST ON 5TH STREET IN THE FAR RIGHT LANE OF A THREE
LANE ONE WAY STREET AND TURNED ACROSS 2 LANES OF TRAFFIC TO GO NORTH ON
NEBRASKA STREET. THE DEFT THEN WAS PULLED OVER AND TURNED THE WRONG WAY ON
A ONE WAY ONTO DOUGLAS ST. THE DEFT HAD A OPEN CONTAINER OF ALCOHOL IN A
GLASS SITTING ON THE PASSENGERSIDE REAR FLOOR BOARD. DEFT DOESN'T HAVE A
INS CARD AND IS SUSPENDED IN IA WITH ONE WITHDRAWL IN EFFECT 07-12. DEFT
HAD SLURRED SPEECH, BLOODSHOT EYES, A STRONG ODOR OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
EMITTING FROM HIM. DEFT WAS CONVICTED IN 05-12 FOR OWI. DEFT FAILED FST'S
AND TESTED OVER 0.080% ON PBT. DEFT WAS READ IMPLIED CONSENT AND CONSENTED
TO A BLOOD TEST FOR BLOOD ALCOHOL LEVEL.

DS oy

Complainant's Signature
SUBSCRIBED AN SWORN to before by the person signing this Complaint and
Affidavit on this 17th day of August , 2013 .

A DAVID TRIPP

%, & Commission Number 705037 w q’\——,ﬁf

E : My Commission Expires
onr q/8/2015

MO

Notary Public



